eight (8) days (two 24-hour shifts plus 6 off-duty days) starting on the first scheduled vacation day. 

5.2 Statutory Holidays 

The Parties agree for the purpose of sub clause (a), all suppression branch employees who are 
employed for continuous service by December 31st shall schedule in the following calendar year, one-
hundred and forty-four (144) hours coded as statutory holidays. This is the equivalent hours to twelve 
(12) hours per listed day in 5.2 (b) of this LOU, subsequently scheduled as six (6) 24-hour shifts to be 
taken in the same work set of eight days, starting on the first scheduled day of the 24-hour shift